
If it is, please contact your local government before

undertaking any work on your property to learn about

any riverway zoning regulations or scenic easement 
requirements related to your proposed activity or project.

St. Croix Riverway regulations protect water

quality, near-shore wildlife habitats, and the natural

scenic beauty of the river valley for current and future

generations. The following projects may be affected by

riverway zoning rules or scenic easements terms:

•  Landscaping, vegetation removal, tree trimming,  
       tree cutting or tree removal

•  Construction, placement, or replacement of  
       driveways, decks, patios, walkways, fire-pits, retaining  
       walls, stairs, lifts, rip-rap, etc. 

•  Remodeling or reconstruction of existing buildings

•  Construction of new buildings

Contact your local government before investing in plans 
for your property to learn more!

Is your property near 
the St. Croix River?



MN Dept. of Natural Resources
(Properties in Washington County)

MN Dept. of Natural Resources
(Properties in Chisago County)

National Park Service
(for scenic easements)

Afton

Bayport 
Lake St. Croix Beach

Lakeland

Lakeland Shores

Marine on St. Croix

Oak Park Heights

Scandia

St. Mary’s Point

Stillwater

Taylors Falls

For townships, contact your county:

Washington County

Chisago County

888-646-6367

763-689-7100

715-483-2261
651-436-5090
651-275-4404
651-436-7031 
651-436-4430
651-436-1789
651-433-3636
651-439-4439
651-433-2274
651-436-1099  
651-430-8800
651-465-5133

651-430-4300
651-213-8382
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