

If it is, please contact your local government before undertaking any work on your property to learn about any riverway zoning regulations or scenic easement requirements related to your proposed activity or project.

the St. Croix River?

St. Croix Riverway regulations protect water quality, near-shore wildlife habitats, and the natural scenic beauty of the river valley for current and future generations. The following projects may be affected by riverway zoning rules or scenic easements terms:

- Landscaping, vegetation removal, tree trimming, tree cutting or tree removal
- Construction, placement, or replacement of driveways, decks, patios, walkways, fire-pits, retaining walls, stairs, lifts, rip-rap, etc.
- Remodeling or reconstruction of existing buildings

Contact your local government before investing in plans

• Construction of new buildings

for your property to learn more!



MN Dept. of Natural Resources (Properties in Washington County)	888-646-6367
MN Dept. of Natural Resources (Properties in Chisago County)	763-689-7100
National Park Service (for scenic easements)	715-483-2261
Afton	651-436-5090
Bayport	651-275-4404
Lake St. Croix Beach	651-436-7031
Lakeland	651-436-4430
Lakeland Shores	651-436-1789
Marine on St. Croix	651-433-3636
Oak Park Heights	651-439-4439
Scandia	651-433-2274
St. Mary's Point	651-436-1099
Stillwater	651-430-8800
Taylors Falls	651-465-5133

For townships, contact your county:

Washington County 651-430-4300 Chisago County 651-213-8382

